507234025 04/14/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7280944

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
DONALD JOHN LAKE	Ξ			01/15/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA				
Name:	TERR	TERRA CO2 TECHNOLOGY HOLDINGS, INC.			
Street Address:	600 12	600 12TH STREET			
Internal Address:	SUITE	130			
City:	GOLD	GOLDEN			
State/Country:	COLO	COLORADO			
Postal Code:	80401	80401			
Property Type		Number			
		17721140			
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA				
Fax Number:					
•		o the e-mail address first; if th d; if that is unsuccessful, it wi			
Phone:		5042248008			
Email:		MuellerJP.IP@FisherBroyles.co	om		
Correspondent Name: JASON MUELLER					
Address Line 1: 628 JULIA ST					
Address Line 4:		NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA 7	70130		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		13963.001U15	13963.001U15		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JASON MUELLER	JASON MUELLER		
SIGNATURE:		/Jason Mueller/	/Jason Mueller/		
DATE SIGNED:		04/14/2022	04/14/2022		
Total Attachments: 1		•			
otal Attachments: 1					
source=13963.001U15	Assignme	nt_DJL#page1.tif			

ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I

Donald John LAKE of

Residence Address:

4097 Welwyn Street Vancouver, BC CANADA

the below signed inventor of record, hereby assign to

TERRA CO2 TECHNOLOGY HOLDINGS, INC.

a corporation having an address at

2087 WIELER ROAD EVERGREEN, COLORADO 80439 USA

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me entitled:

"CEMENTITIOUS REAGENTS, METHODS OF MANUFACTURING AND USES THEREOF"

Application Number: <u>17 / 128,404</u>

Date of Filing: December 21, 2020

This assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other similar rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. I hereby authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assignees, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated below.

Jake

Signature of Inventor

Donald John LAKE
Typed Name

Jan 15, 2021 Date of Signature Vancouver, Canada Place of Signature City, Country